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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on APR 85 0 , the Grand

Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT, FIRST DEGREE

That the Defendant Grggory Howard Frye did, in Spartanburg County on
or about April 4, 1997, emgage in sexual battery upon the victim, |
Mand such sexual battery was accomplished by the use of
aggravated force, and/dr the victim was also the victim of forcible
confinement, kidnapping, housebreaking, burglary, or any other similar

offense or act, all in violation of § 16-3-652, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH
CAROLINA, (1976}, as amended.

o the statute in such case

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contra

made and provided,
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CDR Code: 0095
Class FEL-A
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

APR 25 1074

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on . the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

KIDNAPPING

That the Defendant, Gregory Howard Frye did in Spartanburg County on or about
April 4, 1997, unlawfully seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away

the victim I ENESEEEREEEE ithout authority of law, all in violation of Section 16-3-910,

Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.
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ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
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ACTION OF GRAND JURY
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Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

APR O 5 204

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on . the Grand Jurors of

Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

BURGLARY, FIRST DEGREE
(DWELLING)

That the Defendant, Gregory Howard Frye, did in Spartanburg County, on or about
April 4, 1997, willfully and intentionally enter the residence located at [ EEG_G_G
—, Spartanburg, South Carolina without consent and with the intent to
commit a crime therein, and that the defendant did enter the dwelling either:
(1) in the nighttime; and/or
(2) armed with a deadly weapon; and/or
(3) caused physical injury to any person who is not a participant in the
crime; and/or
(4) used or threatened the use of a dangerous instrument; and/or
(5) displayed what was or appeared to be a knife, pistol, revolver, rifle,
shotgun, machine gun, or other firearm.
in violation of Section 16-11-311, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1876) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.
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